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EDFA (Er-doped fiber amplifier)
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OTDM (Optical Time Division Multiplexing)
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EDFA (Er-Doped optical Fiber Amplifier)
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EDFA ASE(amplified spontaneous emission)
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Fig.1 Experimental setup
Cross-correlation setup using upconvertion
in BBO crystal between the sliced 1.3um pulses

and OPAL leftover pulses(150fs, 775nm, 200mW).

MO: microscope objective
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Delay(fs)

Fig.2 Temporal pulsewidth
SMF: 20cm, OPAL center-wavelength: 1290nm,
dlicing with BPF: 1310nm, FWHM: 360fs,
average power after dlicing: 5Smw
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Fig.3 Pump & Probe experimental setup for SOA

OPAL signal beam(80MHz, 300mW,150fs) 5



1 | Fig.4(a) XGM of 1.3um in Inphenix SOA @ 150mA.
r/\_/ : Pump’ s pulse width, wavelength, input power is
' 150fs, 1319nm(with BPF) and 1mW,respectively.
_ _ Probe’ s pulse width, wavelength, input power is
100+ . 360fs, 1330nm(with BPF) and 6uW, respectively.
(b) Closeup of the ultrafast dynamics(SHB, CH).
0 s 100 FWHM of gaindipis 1.43ps.
Delay(ps) Background level is ~10mV (2.8%).
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Fig.5 Pump & Probe experimental setup for PC/QD sample

OPAL signal beam(80MHz, 300mW,150fs) 8
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